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Anael Dominguez (Planning)

From: Peevy, Jonathan <jpeevy@dot.ga.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 9:03 AM
To: Anael Dominguez (Planning)
Cc: Dykes, Jason; Niebauer, Parker J
Subject: RE: August 1, 2022 Planning Agenda & Staff Reports

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

 
1. GDOT coordination required. 
2. GDOT coordination required. 
3. GDOT coordination NOT required. 
4. GDOT coordination required. 
5. GDOT coordination required. 
6. GDOT coordination NOT required. 

 

Jonathan Peevy, P.E. 
Assistant District Traffic Engineer 
 

 
 
District 1 Traffic Operations 
1475 Jesse Jewell Pkwy 
Suite 100 
Gainesville, GA, 30501 
770.533.8276 office 
 

From: Anael Dominguez (Planning) <adominguez@hallcounty.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 8:45 AM 
To: april@gpsent.com; augie222@gmail.com; Becky Ruffner (Parks & Leisure) <bruffner@hallcounty.org>; 
bettydnhr@gmail.com; Bill Nash (Public Works) <bnash@hallcounty.org>; Billy Powell (County Commission) 
<bpowell@hallcounty.org>; bj.williams@jacobsmedia.net; bkerlin@cityofbuford.com; bkrochester@rochester‐
assoc.com; boatfarm@bellsouth.net; bob.conrad@cbrealty.com; BR White <brwhite@cityofoakwood.net>; Brent 
Hoffman <Brent@BrentHoffman.com>; Brett Jockell (Building Maint.) <bjockell@hallcounty.org>; Brian Stewart 
(Administration) <bstewart@hallcounty.org>; Building Maintenance Requests 
<BuildingMaintenanceRequests@hallcounty.org>; City of Clermont <cityofclermont@bellsouth.net>; CMcCormick 
<cmccormick905@prodigy.net>; CPatton <cpatton@pattonsurveying.com>; CSims <csims@hayesjames.com>; cwpatter 
<cwpatter42@bellsouth.net>; David Webb (Planning) <dwebb@hallcounty.org>; davidvaughan 
<davidvaughan@bellsouth.net>; dbergenjr <dbergenjr@gmail.com>; dholloway <dholloway@bellsouth.net>; 
Dianadaniel <Dianadaniel2@gmail.com>; douglasaiken <douglasaiken@att.net>; dschultz 
<dschultz@cityofoakwood.net>; Erik Rowen <Erik.Rowen@mckibbon.com>; Frank Miller 
<frank@simpsoncompany.com>; Frank Miller (Engineering) <fmiller@hallcounty.org>; hemmerproperties 
<hemmerproperties@gmail.com>; jacobsmedia <news@jacobsmedia.net>; JAMES DAVENPORT 
<JAMESLDAVENPORT@GMAIL.COM>; Jason Skarda (Engineering) <jskarda@hallcounty.org>; Jeff Stowe (County 
Commission) <jstowe@hallcounty.org>; jekaufmann <jekaufmann@bellsouth.net>; Jennifer Rivera (Administration) 
<jrivera@hallcounty.org>; Jessica York (Administration) <jyork@hallcounty.org>; jeverett <jeverett@newleafls.com>; 
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jgill <jgill@gainesvilletimes.com>; Jock Connell (Administration) <jconnell@hallcounty.org>; john gornall 
<john.gornall@AGG.com>; joybasham <joybasham@gmail.com>; jpb2257 <jpb22578@bellsouth.net>; Peevy, Jonathan 
<jpeevy@dot.ga.gov>; Kathy Cooper (County Commissioner) <kcooper@hallcounty.org>; kaylwilson 
<kaylwilson@gmail.com>; kerri <kerri@mainstreetnews.com>; Kevin Ivey (Building Maint.) <kivey@hallcounty.org>; 
Khip Miller (Ag Center) <kmiller@hallcounty.org>; Randi Doveton (Planning) <rdoveton@hallcounty.org>; lb 
<lb@councilforqualitygrowth.org>; lmacgregor <lmacgregor@gainesville.org>; lulacity <lulacity@bellsouth.net>; Mike 
Little (Parks and Leisure) <mlittle@hallcounty.org>; Morgan Ewing (Planning) <mewing@hallcounty.org>; mtate 
<mtate@gainesville.org>; ngaland <ngaland@bellsouth.net>; Nicole Griffin (Tax Assessors) 
<nicole.griffin@hallcounty.org>; nswafford <nswafford@gainesville.org>; Pam Cravero <Pam.Cravero@hallco.org>; 
parwaizbhai <parwaizbhai@hotmail.com>; pat laughlin <pat.laughlin@bmpatl.com>; PlanningDirectorTemp 
<planningdirectortemp@hallcounty.org>; Niebauer, Parker J <PNiebauer@dot.ga.gov>; rainmkerss 
<rainmkerss@aol.com>; rich <rich@flowerybranchga.org>; richard <richard@mecum.org>; Richard Higgins (County 
Commissioner) <rhiggins@hallcounty.org>; Rick frazier <Rick_frazier@ucbi.com>; Rives CBCGA <Rives@CBCGA.com>; 
Rlakin055 <Rlakin055@gmail.com>; rligon <rligon@gainesville.org>; robynw <robynw@pattonsurveying.com>; 
Ronmax999 <Ronmax999@gmail.com>; rsfreeland <rsfreeland@charter.net>; s.kingsley <s.kingsley@thecj.com>; scasas 
<scasas@gainesvilletimes.com>; Scott Puckett <spuckett@hallcounty.org>; Shelly Echols (County Commissioner) 
<sechols@hallcounty.org>; sherimillwood <sherimillwood@bellsouth.net>; shirley wellborn 
<shirleywellborn@gmail.com>; southvista <southvista@att.net>; srcover <srcover@hotmail.com>; Srikanth Yamala 
(Public Works) <syamala@hallcounty.org>; susanhdec <susanhdec@gmail.com>; Tammie Croy (Engineering) 
<tcroy@hallcounty.org>; tashiana.cheeks@gmail.com; tim <tim@ghcc.com>; tirestr <tirestr98@yahoo.com>; trmerrit 
<trmerrit@bellsouth.net>; van <van@hbanorthga.com>; Wanda Moreno (Engineering) <wmoreno@hallcounty.org>; 
Wanda Sutton (Engineering) <wsutton@hallcounty.org>; wblalock <wblalock@smf‐law.com>; will 
<will@simpsoncompany.com>; will schofield <will.schofield@hallco.org>; Zachary Propes (Administration) 
<zpropes@hallcounty.org> 
Subject: August 1, 2022 Planning Agenda & Staff Reports 
 
Below is the agenda for the August 1, 2022 Planning Commission meeting and links for the staff reports. Please let us 
know if you have any questions or concerns. 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
 
AGENDA REVIEW 
 
APPROVAL OF MINUTES – July 18, 2022 
 
OLD BUSINESS  
 

1. Previously tabled application of Salomon Sancen to rezone from Residential-I (R-I) to Highway Business (H-B) on a 
.89± acre tract located on the west side of Memorial Park Drive at its intersection with Browns Bridge Road; a.k.a. 
2002 Memorial Park Drive; Zoned R-I; Tax Parcel 08014 005011. Proposed use: retail sales. ** Commission District 
4.  

 
2. Previously tabled application of Lora Savage to rezone from Agricultural Residential-IV (AR-IV) to Highway 

Business (H-B) on a 2.68± acre tract located on the east side of Cleveland Highway approximately 1,835 feet from 
its intersection with Green Circle; a.k.a. 5324 Cleveland Highway; Zoned AR-(IV); Tax Parcel 12031 003001. 
Proposed use: retail sales & services. ** Commission District 3. 

 
NEW BUSINESS 
 

3.   Application of Cook Communities for a Use Subject to County Commission approval on a 20.74± acre tract located 
on the south side of Hardy Road at its intersection with Nancy Creek Road; a.k.a. 3710, 3780, 3786 Hardy Road 
and 3416, 3428 Nancy Creek Road; Zoned R-I & V-C; Tax Parcels 10121 000015, 000015A, 000015B, 000071, 
000071A. Proposed use: twenty (20) lot subdivision. ** Commission District 2. 

 
4.   Application of STORsquare Atlanta, LLC for a Use Subject to County Commission approval on a 2.96± acre tract 

located at its intersection with Technology Parkway and Winder Highway; a.k.a. 5407 Technology Parkway & 5472 
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Winder Highway; Zoned I-II; Tax Parcel 15028F000025 & 000026. Proposed use: outdoor storage. ** Commission 
District 1. 

 
5.   Application of Michael James Remodeling to rezone from Residential-I (R-I) to Office and Institutional (O-I) on a 

6.85± acre tract located on the west side of Thompson Bridge Road at its intersection with Tommy Aaron Drive; 
a.k.a. 3461 Thompson Bridge Road; Zoned R-I; Tax Parcel 10114 000039A. Proposed use: office. ** Commission 
District 2.  

 
6.   Application of K5 Partners, LLC to rezone from Agricultural Residential-IV (AR-IV) & Heavy Industrial (I-II) to 

Planned Industrial District (PID) on a 119± acre tract located on the north side of Okelly Road at its terminus; a.k.a. 
2400 Okelly Road; Zoned AR-IV & I-II; Tax Parcel 15024 000003A (pt.). Proposed use: vehicle salvage operations. 
** Commission District 3. 

 
*The Planning Commission’s decision will be the final action taken unless appealed to the Board of Commissioners.  To do so, file an 
application with the Planning Department within five working days of the Planning Commission’s decision. 
 
The Hall County Board of Commissioners will hear appeals at a public hearing Thursday, September 8, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. at the Hall County 
Government Center, 2nd Floor Meeting Room, 2875 Browns Bridge Road, Gainesville, Georgia. 
 
**The Planning Commission's recommendation will be forwarded to the Board of Commissioners for final action at a public hearing on Thursday, 
September 8, 2022.  The Board will meet at 6:00 p.m. at the Hall County Government Center, 2nd Floor Meeting Room, 2875 Browns Bridge
Road, Gainesville, Georgia. 
 

 
Thank you, 

Ana Dominguez 
Planning Commission Clerk 
Hall County Government 
2875 Browns Bridge Road, Gainesville, GA 30504 
www.hallcounty.org | 770‐531‐6810 

 
 

 

 
Georgia is a state of natural beauty. And it’s a state that spends millions each year cleaning up litter that not only mars 
that beauty, but also affects road safety, the environment and the economy. Do your part – don’t litter. How can you play 
an active role in protecting the splendor of the Peach State? Find out at http://keepgaclean.com/. 


